Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WorlWater & Solar Technologies Corp.	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entech Solar, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Ludlow Drive
City:	Ewing
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08639

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7145265
Patent Number:	7148650
Application Number:	11541934
Application Number:	10938829
Application Number:	11541933
Application Number:	11452627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500757522

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (609) 896-3600

Email: ariordan@foxrothschild.com Correspondent Name: Richard C. Woodbridge Fox Rothschild LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96667.00001 (6168-101)

PATENT

REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard C. Woodbridge

Total Attachments: 4

source=LV1-#1014539-v1-Worlwater_Solar_to_Entech_Solar#page1.tif source=LV1-#1014539-v1-Worlwater_Solar_to_Entech_Solar#page2.tif source=LV1-#1014539-v1-Worlwater_Solar_to_Entech_Solar#page3.tif source=LV1-#1014539-v1-Worlwater_Solar_to_Entech_Solar#page4.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"WWST MERGER CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WORLDWATER & SOLAR TECHNOLOGIES CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "ENTECH SOLAR, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3379687 8100M

081169631

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7025736

DATE: 12-15-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 12/04/2008 FILED 11:30 AM 12/04/2008 SRV 081169631 - 3379687 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

WWST Merger Corp.
INTO
WorldWater & Solar Technologies Corp.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law	W
of the State of Delaware	

WorldWater & Solar Technologies Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Company was incorporated on the 30th day of March, 2001, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

SECOND: That the Company is the legal and beneficial owner of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of WWST Merger Corp., a Delaware corporation, and that said common stock is the only issued and outstanding class of stock of WWST Merger Corp.;

THIRD: That the Company desires to merge into itself WWST Merger Corp. and thereby to change its corporate name to "Entech Solar, Inc." pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

FOURTH: That the Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on October 9, 2008, determined to merge into itself WWST Merger Corp. and thereby assume all of the liabilities and obligations of WWST Merger Corp., and to change its corporate name to "Entech Solar, Inc.":

Merger of WWST Merger Corp. into Company

WHEREAS, the Company is the legal and beneficial owner of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share ("Merger Sub Common Stock"), of WWST Merger Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"); and

WHEREAS, said Merger Sub Common Stock is the only issued and outstanding class of stock of Merger Sub;

WHEREAS, the Company desires to merge into itself Merger Sub pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL");

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL, the Company merge (the "Merger") into itself Merger Sub, and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Merger Sub; and further

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253(b) of the DGCL, at the effective time of the Merger, the name of the Company be changed to "Entech Solar, Inc."; and further

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate of Ownership and Merger"), or at such later time as may be set forth in the Certificate of Ownership and Merger; and further

RESOLVED, that, at any time prior to the time that the filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger becomes effective, the Board of Directors of the Company may terminate the Certificate of Ownership and Merger; and further

RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company is authorized to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and further

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are authorized to execute, deliver, file and record such documents, deeds, certificates and other instruments, in the name and on behalf of the Company, and to take all such further action to carry out and effect the Merger and the changes of ownership effected thereby as they shall consider necessary, desirable or appropriate.

FIFTH: That the merger of WWST Merger Corp. into the Company and the name change of the Company effected thereby shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard Time on Monday, January 12, 2009.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being an authorized officer of the Company, do make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this __/3_ day of __KOVEMB,EN_2008.

WORLDWATER & SOLAR TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

By:

Name: Frank W. Smith

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 01/19/2009